FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

04-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

2U409T909E873



101679158

	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
Y-Y-D)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Month Day Year  11-15-00				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name S3 Incorporated Execution Date  S3 Incorporated					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party					
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name SONICblue, Inc.					
Name SONICblue, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
DBA/AKA/TA	04-04-2001				
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	04-04-2001				
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2841 Mission College Blvd.  Address (line 2)	04-04-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76				
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2841 Mission College Blvd.  Address (line 2)	O4-04-2001  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76  CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 2841 Mission College Blvd.  Address (line 2) Santa Clara City	O4-04-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76  CA 95054 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 2841 Mission College Blvd.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Santa Clara City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	O4-04-2001  U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #76  CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 2841 Mission College Blvd.  Address (line 2) Santa Clara City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	O4-04-2001  U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #76  CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 2841 Mission College Blvd.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Santa Clara City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  City Corporation Other	O4-04-2001  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #76  CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington EMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0156

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99	B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 650 23	3-4758			
Name E	atricia L. Cotton					
Address (line 1)	Pillsbury Winthrop LLP					
Address (line 2)	2550 Hanover Street					
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94304					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Trademark App	plication Number(s) or Registrat Demark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration I	ion Number(s) X Mar	k if additional numbers attached			
	ark Application Number(s)	Registration				
76151292	76131596 76132446					
76132204	76132212 76151291					
76132203	761 32552 761 09737					
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. #	2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3	15.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

**Deposit Account Number:** 

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Yes

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

			<u></u>	
Conveying Enter Additiona	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [				
Formerly [				
Individu	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizens	ship State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion		
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of	f			
Address (line 1	1)			
Address (line 2	2)			
Address (line 3		State/Cour		Zip Code
Individ		Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointment of the control of the	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached st be a separate
Other			document from t	he Assignment.)
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
	Application Number(s) or l the Trademark Application Number or the			nal numbers attached same property).
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	1	Registration Number	(c)
	acman, reproducti name of (e)		Registration number	(3)
76109736	76135406 761354	410	Registration Number	(5)
76109736		410	Registration Number	
76109736		410		
76109736		410		
76109736		410		
76109736		410		
76109736		410		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0158

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SONICBLUE INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "S3 INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "SONICBLUE INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0791557

DATE: 11-14-00

2183836 8100M

001568809

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0159

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SONICBLUE INCORPORATED WITH AND INTO S3 INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

S3 Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of SONICblue Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted on October 9, 2000, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

( COLLEGY)

Received Nov-09-00 11:29am

From-408 980 5429

To-PILLSBURY

Page 02

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger, and it is further

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is SONICblue Incorporated."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 8:00 a.m. on November 15, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2th day of November, 2000.

Name:

ne: WILLIAM e: Secretary

2

- CANADAMAN

Recaived Nav-05-00 11:25am

From-408 986 5429

Te-PILLSBURY

Page U3